

**No. D-15015/5/2019-E-in-C/PHE/3**  
**GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM**  
**OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF, PHED**  
**MIZORAM : AIZAWL**

*Dated Aizawl, the 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2019*

**Corrigendum No. 1**  
**For**

**Alternative Water Supply Scheme of Aizawl (Gravity) Part-1**

(Pursuant to Bidding Document Section 1, Clause No. 6 - Instruction to Bidders)

1. The word 'Alternate' given in Section 7 - Particular Conditions of Contract GCC 1.1 (kk), Press Notice and Invitation for Bid shall be read as 'Alternative'.
2. The Last/Previous 3 Years given in Section 3 and 4 of bidding documents is hereby amended and should be read as 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19 instead of 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18.

**This Corrigendum issued shall be a part of Bidding Document**

**Sd/-LALMUANZOVA**  
**Engineer-in-Chief, PHED**  
**Mizoram: Aizawl**

*Memo No. D-15015/5/2019-E-in-C/PHE/3 'A'*  
*Copy to :*

*Dt. Aizawl the 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2019*

1. *PS to Hon'ble Minister, PHED, Mizoram for favour of kind information.*
2. *The Secretary (PHED), Govt of Mizoram for favour of kind information. '*
3. *The Chief Engineers Zone-I & II (PHED), for favour of information.*
4. *The Superintending Engineers (PHED), Aizawl WATSAN Circle for information.*
5. *The Executive Engineer (PHED), AWDD 'S' for information and necessary action*
6. *The System Analyst, PHED for displaying on the Department website*
7. *All Bidder/Intending Bidders for information and compliance.*
8. *Concerned file.*
9. *Office Notice board.*

  
**Engineer-in-Chief, PHED**  
**Mizoram: Aizawl**